In November 2010, the Company issued 70,000 fully vested five-year employee stock options with an exercise price
of $1.75 per share.

The following is a summary of all activity involving options for the years ended December 31:

Weighted Average
Outstanding and Aggregate
Exercisable Exercise Remaining Intrinsic
Options Price Term Value

Balance, December 31, 2011 70,000 1.750 4 $ -

Granted 0
Exercised 0
Cancelled 10,000

Balance, December 31, 2012 60,000 1.750 3 $ -

Granted 0
Exercised 0
Cancelled 0

Balance, December 31, 2013 60,000 1.750 2 $ -

The aggregate intrinsic value in the table represents the difference between the closing stock price on December 31,
2013 and 2012 and the exercise price, multiplied by the number of in-the-money options that would have been
received by the option holders had all option holders exercised their options on December 31, 2013 and 2012. Total
fair value of options vested during the years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012 was $0.

Edgar Filing: TABLE TRAC INC - Form 10-K

51

The Company issues new shares when stock options are exercised.

NOTE 7. INCOME TAXES –

The income tax provision consists of the following for the years ended December 31:

2013 2012
Current tax expense $655 $475
Deferred tax expense 318,800 53,000
Total income tax expense $319,455 $53,475

26

Edgar Filing: TABLE TRAC INC - Form 10-K

52

The reconciliation between expected federal income tax rates and the Company’s effective federal tax rates is as
follows:

2013 2012
Amount Percent Amount Percent

Expected federal tax $305,900 34.0 % $27,875 34.0 %
Permanent timing differences 8,900 1.0 % 11,700 14.3 %
State income tax, net of federal tax benefit 11,600 1.3 % 2,400 2.9 %
Other (6,945 ) (.8 %) 11,500 14.0 %
Total $319,455 35.5 % $53,475 65.2 %

The following table summarizes the Company’s deferred tax assets and liabilities at December 31, 2013 and 2012:

2013 2012
Current deferred tax asset (liabilities):
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $78,000 $99,000
Accounts receivable (1,573,000) (1,649,000)
Allowance for doubtful accounts 41,000 252,000
Prepaid expenses (54,000 ) (48,000 )
Deferred revenue 427,000 427,000
NOL - federal 123,253 280,053
Net current deferred tax liability (957,747 ) (638,947 )
Long-term deferred tax asset (liability):
NOL - State 10,000 23,000
Book - Tax depreciation 10,000 (3,000 )
Net long-term deferred tax asset (liability) 20,000 20,000
Net deferred tax liability $(937,747 ) $(618,947 )

The net federal operating loss carryforward at December 31, 2013 was approximately $363,000 expiring in 2031 and
the state net operating loss carryforward is approximately $344,000 which starts expiring in 2025. An allowance for
net operating loss carryforward is recorded when the Company believes the amount may not be collected or fully
utilized. Management believes the net operating loss carryforward, net of the allowance, is fully collectible or fully
utilized. Management believes that any write-off not allowed for will not have a material impact on the Company’s
financial position.

NOTE 8. EARNINGS PER SHARE